## CH \$340.00 2753394

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM367698

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wilmington Trust, National Association		12/09/2015	INC. ASSOCIATION: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BANKRATE, INC.
Street Address:	11760 U.S. HIGHWAY ONE, SUITE 200
City:	NORTH PALM BEACH
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33408
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2753394	INSWEB
Registration Number:	2800575	INSWEB
Registration Number:	3653251	MEDHEALTHINSURANCE
Registration Number:	3625622	POTRERO MEDIA
Registration Number:	2511490	INSWEB
Registration Number:	2467027	INSWEB
Registration Number:	2458957	INSWEB
Registration Number:	2015117	INSWEB
Registration Number:	2277191	SIMPLIFYING YOUR INSURANCE DECISIONS
Registration Number:	3303548	AGENTINSIDER
Registration Number:	3629727	POTREROMEDIA
Registration Number:	3760401	PP PRODUCER PIPELINE
Registration Number:	3760402	PRODUCER PIPELINE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6175269899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6175269600

**Email:** oandrews@proskauer.com

TRADEMARK

900349092 REEL: 005702 FRAME: 0335

Correspondent Name: PROSKAUER ROSE LLP

Address Line 1: ONE INTERNATIONAL PLACE

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 51375.003

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Zack R. Kurland

SIGNATURE: /Zack R. Kurland/

**DATE SIGNED:** 12/31/2015

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=Wilmington TM Release Old Secured Bonds#page1.tif

source=Wilmington TM Release Old Secured Bonds#page2.tif

source=Wilmington TM Release Old Secured Bonds#page3.tif

source=Wilmington TM Release Old Secured Bonds#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005702 FRAME: 0336

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of December 9, 2015 ("Effective Date") by Wilmington Trust, National Association (as successor by merger to Wilmington Trust FSB) as collateral agent (the "Agent") in favor of Bankrate, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor"). Capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, Grantor executed and delivered a Security Agreement, dated as of July 13, 2010, in favor of the Agent (together with all amendments and modifications, if any, from time to time thereafter made thereto, the "Security Agreement") wherein Grantor collaterally granted to the Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in the Intellectual Property, including, without limitation, the Trademarks, Patents, and Copyrights of such Grantor:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, that certain Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Rights dated January 20, 2012 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") was entered into by Grantor and the Agent to record the security interest with respect to the Trademarks of Grantor, including, without limitation, those items set forth on Schedule A hereto, and all goodwill of the business associated with the Trademarks and all rights to sue at law or in equity for any infringement or other violation or impairment thereof (collectively, the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>") and was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 20, 2012, at Reel 4700, Frame 0831; and

**WHEREAS,** Grantor has satisfied the terms of the Security Agreement and requests a specific release of the security interest granted and recorded against the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby, on behalf of itself and the Secured Parties (i) terminates the Trademark Security Agreement and releases any and all liens or security interests and reassigns to Grantor any and all right, title and interest it may have in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby; (ii) agrees that it shall execute all other documents and do all other acts necessary to relinquish and effect the release of such rights to Grantor; and (iii) authorizes and requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office note and record the release hereby given and any other filings necessary to evidence the release and termination of the Agent's rights under the Security Agreement with respect to the Trademark Collateral.

This Release may be executed in any number of counterparts and by different parties in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement.

This Release shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted m accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

\* \* \* \* \*

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be executed, on behalf of itself and the Secured Parties, by its duly authorized representative effective as of the Effective Date.

WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

(as successor by merger to Wilmington Trust FSB), as Collateral Agent

By:

seph P. O'Donnel

Title:

Schedule A

# TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

∜)iNSWEB	Aug. 7, 1998	June 12, 2001	2458957	IQ HOLDINGS, LLC (as assignee of BANKRATE, INC.
⇔iNSWEB	May 25, 1999	July 10, 2001	2467027	IQ HOLDINGS, LLC (as assignee of BANKRATE, INC.
INSWEB	May 25, 1999	Nov. 27, 2001	2511490	IQ HOLDINGS, LLC (as assignee of BANKRATE, INC.
POTRERO MEDIA	Apr. 10, 2008	May 26, 2009	3625622	IQ HOLDINGS, LLC (as assignee of BANKRATE, INC.
<b>M</b> MedHealthInsurance	Apr. 10, 2008	July 14, 2009	3653251	IQ HOLDINGS, LLC (as assignee of BANKRATE, INC.
⇔iNSWEB	May 25, 1999	Dec. 30, 2003	2800575	IQ HOLDINGS, LLC (as assignee of BANKRATE, INC.
INSWEB	May 25, 1999	Aug. 19, 2003	2753394	IQ HOLDINGS, LLC (as assignee of BANKRATE, INC.
Mark	Filing Date	Registration Date	Registration No.	Owner

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005702 FRAME: 0339

PRODUCER PIPELINE	June 22, 2009	Mar. 16, 2010	3760402	IQ HOLDINGS, LLC (as assignee of BANKRATE, INC.
<b>Producer Pipeline</b>	Mar. 16, 2010	June 22, 2009	3760401	IQ HOLDINGS, LLC (as assignee of BANKRATE, INC.
<b>X</b> POTREROMEDIA	Apr. 10, 2008	Mar. 17, 2009	3629727	IQ HOLDINGS, LLC (as assignee of BANKRATE, INC.
AGENTINSIDER	Feb. 2, 2005	Oct. 2, 2007	3303548	IQ HOLDINGS, LLC (as assignee of BANKRATE, INC.
SIMELIEFRO YOUR INNURANCE DECISIONS	Sept. 30, 1997	Sept. 14, 1999	2277191	IQ HOLDINGS, LLC (as assignee of BANKRATE, INC.
INSWEB	July 14, 1995	Nov. 12, 1996	2015117	IQ HOLDINGS, LLC (as assignee of BANKRATE, INC.
Mark	Filing Date	Registration Date	Registration No.	Owner

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 12/31/2015 REEL: 005702 FRAME: 0340